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Economic Assistance

Table 1
Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)

Families Recipients Children Total Grants Average Grant per Family

2,974 6,105 5,126 $1,136,924 $382.29

Table 2
Transition from TANF to Employment Allowance

Families Recipients Children Total Grants Average Grant Per Family
41 126 83 $15,798 $385.32

Table 3
State Supplement to Supplemental Security Income (SSI)

Recipients Payments Average Payments
3,747 $54,311 $14.49
Table 4

Recipients of Supplement Security Income (SSI)

Basis of Eligibility for SSI

Total Aged Blind Disabled

Recipients 13,150 1,528 92 11,530

SSI Payments $5,747,191 $381,860 $42,480 $5,322,851

Average Payments $437.05 $249.91 $461.74 $461.65
Table 5

Food Stamp Program

Food Stamp Participation Data

Certified Households Persons Benefits Average Average

Households Benefit per  Benefit per

Household Person

31,692 31,560 75,686 $10,117,691 $320.59 $133.68
Table 6

Sales Tax on Food Refund Program

Households Benefits
32,881 $261,795




Medical Services

Table 7a
Individuals Eligible for Medical Services

Title XIX (Medicaid) Title XXI
Total Eligible Total Children Adults Children CHIP Children
107,196 73,529 33,667 61,629 11,900
Table 7b

Individuals Eligible for Medical Services Adults and Children

Age Distribution: Children

Total Eligible’s Adults Total Children 0-5 6—13 14 -18
107,196 33,667 73,529 30,300 28,491 14,738
Table 8

Medical Eligible’s and Recipient data: Represents all Departments that utilize Medicaid Funds

Total Total Medicaid SCHIP

Eligible’s 107,196 95,296 11,900

Recipients 58,419 53,383 5,036

Recipients as percent of Eligible’s 54% 56% 42%
Expenditures  $59,897,846  $57,862,697 $2,035,149

Expenditures per Eligible $559 $607 $171
Expenditures per Recipient $1,025 $1,084 $404

Recipient is an eligible individual that has had at least one medical services paid for during the month

Table 9
Payments for Medicare Part A and B premiums and the State’s Contribution for Part D
Part A helps cover inpatient care in hospitals. Part B helps cover doctor’s services and outpatient care
Part D payments are the State contribution for Prescription Drug Benefits for Medicaid Eligible Medicare
Beneficiaries

Part A Part B Part D

Persons 947 15,757 11,902

Payment $406,785 $1,517,490 $1,172,404

Average Payment per Person $429.55 $96.31 $98.50

Table 10
Recipients of Indian Health Services by Eligibility Category

Total Medicaid Title XXI/ SCHIP

Recipients 6,682 6,312 370

Expenditures 2,936,748 2,802,796 133,952
Expenditures per Recipient $439.50 $444.04 $362.03

Recipients of Services Provided at Indian Health Service Facilities



Economic Assistance

CHART 1: Temporary Assistance for Needy Families FY08 - FY09
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CHART 2: Food Stamp Certified Households FY08 to FY09
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CHART 3: Medical Services Eligibles FY08 to FY09 Includes SCHIP Children
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Child Support

Table 11

Division of Child Support Collections and Paying Cases

DCS Region Paying Cases Amount Collection/ Payer
Yankton 1,900 815,044 $428.97
Sioux Falls 4,188 1,903,795 $454.58
Huron & Mitchell 2,082 832,171 $399.70
Aberdeen 1,468 588,102 $400.61
Pierre 1,210 421,116 $348.03
Rapid City 5,194 1,985,267 $382.22
Watertown 1,198 491,725 $410.45
State Office 0 0 $0.00
Total IVD Collections 17,240 $7,037,220 $408.19
Non-1VD Collections 2,119 $1,270,163 $599.42
Total 19,359 $8,307,383 $429.12
Check Formulas TRUE TRUE
IRS Adjustment..NOT Included
in Statistical Analysis Report 506,713
Disbursements during the Month
IVD Disbursements
Paid to Families in South Dakota $5,751,179
Paid to Other States $637,897
Retained by South Dakota $294,703
Subtotal $6,683,779
Non IVD Disbursements
Paid to Families $1,270,163
Total Disbursements $7,953,942
Total Cases Open at the End of the Month 37,648
Paternities Established Statewide 74
Obligations Established Statewide 273
Orders for Withholding of Income 2,628
Other Enforcements 457
Drivers & Professional License Agreements 129



Child Support

Chart 4

DCS Paying Cases FY2008 through FY2009
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Chart 5

DCS Collections FY2008 through FY2009
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Child Care

Table 12
Child Care and Development Block Grant and Title IV-A Daycare

Fund Souce Families Children Amount  Average per Family
Unduplicated Number of

Cases Receiving Child Care 2,789 4,888 $1,214,321 $435
Non TANF Related Daycare 2,224 3,894 $926,335 $417
Transitional Child Care —

TANF Cases 33 56 $14,135 $428
TANF Cases Only 292 486 $110,481 $378
Foster Parent Daycare 281 520 $163,370 $581

Table 13
Licensed Providers and Child Care Capacity by Child Care Office by Type of Child Care
Child Care Family Group Family Daycare Out of School
Office Daycare Daycare Centers Time Centers Totals
Providers Capacity Providers Capacity Providers Capacity Providers Capacity Providers Capacity

TOTAL 919 10,662 79 1,542 187 17,075 158 14,151 1,343 43,430
Pierre 66 725 15 300 16 1,041 15 1,319 112 3,385
Rapid City 203 2,211 25 489 35 3,396 24 1,498 287 7,594
Ellsworth 1 4 0 0 1 104 1 126 3 234
Brookings 88 1,026 5 98 10 789 15 1,440 118 3,353
Sioux Falls 330 3,937 13 252 76 8,664 56 4,807 475 17,660
Aberdeen 95 1,130 10 188 15 997 9 1,284 129 3,599
Yankton 61 729 6 120 19 1,164 14 1,544 100 3,557
Mitchell 75 900 5 95 15 920 24 2,133 119 4,048



Child Protection

Table 14
Out of Home Placements

Out of Home Placement Services Children Expenditures Expenditure per Child
Family Foster Care 839 $576,416 $687.03
Group and Residential Facilities 110 $358,730 $3,261.18
Psychiatric Treatment Facilities 181 $1,154,705 $6,379.59
Subsidized Adoptions 1,361 $581,787 $427.47
Subsidized Guardianship 135 $51,998 $385.17

Kinship Care 189

Adult Services & Aging
Table 15

Selected Services Provided

Services Clients Expenditures  Expenditures per Client

Nursing Homes 3,564 $11,533,848 $3,236.21

Assisted Living 702 $711,203 $1,013.11

Homemaker Aide Services 2,354 $431,531 $183.32

Personal Care Nursing and Aide Services 561 $148,699 $265.06
In Home Nursing Services 921 $126,474 $137.32

Respite and Caregiver Services 268 $104,425 $389.64

In Home Technology Assisted Services 1,378 $72,601 $52.69
Expenditures

Meal Served Expenditures per Meal

Older Americans Act Title II-C Senior Meals 128,652 $401,839 $3.12



Recoveries Fraud Investigation

Table 16

Recoveries & Fraud Investigation Statistical Summary

Caseloads

Non-Fraud Average
Fraud Average
Total

Economic Assistance

Fraud

Non-Fraud

TPL (Medicaid Third Party Liability)
Estate Recovery

Medicaid Other (Non-Fraud)
Medicaid Recipient Fraud
Medicaid Provider Fraud
Foster Care

Child Care

Retained Child Support
Total

Number of Cases

13,544
545
14,089

Collections

$ 10,137
$ 33,225

Attorney General Medicaid Fraud Control Unit $350.00

Provider Audit Collections

Investigations Assigned

Fraud Investigations

Fraud Prevention

Tips
Pre-Hearing/Pre-Prosecution
Total

Investigations Completed

Fraud Prevention

Tips
Pre-Hearing/Pre-Prosecution
Total

Cost Avoidance Total

Fraud Prevention Total

TANF

Food Stamps
Medicaid
Other

Tip Total

TANF

Food Stamps
Medicaid
Other

42
21
72

29
15
51

$9,818
$0
$5,443
$4,375
$0

$41,318
$2,970
$22,070
$16,278
$0

$43,362

$484,299
$78,698
$44,921
$3,104

$225
$7,963
$10

$662,582

$51,136



County Data

State Totals

Aurora
Beadle
Bennett

Bon Homme
Brookings

Brown
Brule
Buffalo
Butte
Campbell

Charles Mix
Clark

Clay
Codington
Corson

Custer
Davison
Day
Deuel
Dewey

Douglas
Edmunds
Fall River

Faulk
Grant

Gregory
Haakon
Hamlin
Hand
Hanson

Harding
Hughes
Hutchinson

TABLE 17
Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)
Data for 5 or less families are not published

Average per

a) Data not shown to avoid disclousure of information for particular individuals

Families Recipients Children Total Payments Family
2,974 6,105 5,126 $ 1136924 $ 382.29
a a a a a
15 25 22 % 5458 $ 363.87
106 219 188 $ 38,714 % 365.23
8 18 15 $ 3477 % 434.63
30 63 48 $ 10,966 $ 365.53
43 78 62 $ 15,328 $ 356.47
7 9 9 $ 2,920 $ 417.14
60 105 89 $ 21,266 $ 354.43
18 36 26 $ 6,448 $ 358.22
0 0 0 % - $ -
148 315 279 % 58,376 $ 394.43
0 0 0 % - $ -
33 67 50 $ 13,026 $ 394.73
33 69 48 $ 12,479 $ 378.15
138 268 238 % 52,060 $ 377.25
17 32 29 % 7,263 $ 427.24
45 98 7% 19,146 $ 425.47
a a a a a
a a a a a
183 342 292 % 67,859 $ 370.81
a a a a a
0 0 0 $ - $ -
17 33 25 % 6,386 $ 375.65
a a a a a
0 0 0 $ - 8 -
21 42 35 % 7,733 $ 368.24
a a a a a
a a a a a
0 0 0 $ - $ -
a a a a a
a a a a a
58 115 97 % 20,435 % 352.33
a a a a a



County Data 12

TABLE 17
Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)
Data for 5 or less families are not published
Average per

Families Recipients Children Total Payments Family
State Totals 2,974 6,105 5,126 $ 1,136,924 $ 382.29
Hyde a a a a a
Jackson 79 180 156 $ 30431 % 385.20
Jerauld a a a a a
Jones a a a a a
Kingsbury a a a a a
Lake 9 16 13 $ 3,173 % 352.56
Lawrence 36 65 48 3 12,341 $ 342.81
Lincoln 15 23 21 % 5242 % 349.47
Lyman 49 100 84 $ 18,432 $ 376.16
McCook a a a a a
McPherson a a a a a
Marshall a a a a a
Meade 22 44 34 % 8,603 $ 391.05
Mellette 43 87 71 % 16,988 $ 395.07
Miner a a a a a
Minnehaha 342 723 579 % 129,525 $ 378.73
Moody 12 24 21 % 4933 $ 411.08
Pennington 279 499 450 $ 105,515 $ 378.19
Perkins a a a a a
Potter a a a a a
Roberts 6 8 5 % 2,046 $ 341.00
Sanborn a a a a a
Shannon 487 1,127 944 $ 195,291 $ 401.01
Spink a a a a a
Stanley 7 17 13 $ 2,967 $ 423.86
Sully 0 0 0 $ - $ -
Todd 341 734 618 $ 132,257 $ 387.85
Tripp 42 83 70 % 15,768 $ 375.43
Turner a a a a a
Union 20 43 35 % 8,353 % 417.65
Walworth 22 44 38 $ 8,151 $ 370.50
Yankton 35 70 54 % 13,282 $ 379.49
Ziebach 93 186 162 $ 33,652 $ 361.85
Total for Counties data
not shown 55 98 83 % 20,634 $ 375.16

a) Data not shown to avoid disclousure of information for particular individuals



County Data

State Totals

Aurora
Beadle
Bennett
Bon Homme
Brookings

Brown
Brule
Buffalo
Butte
Campbell

Charles Mix
Clark

Clay
Codington
Corson

Custer
Davison
Day
Deuel
Dewey

Douglas
Edmunds
Fall River

Faulk
Grant

Gregory
Haakon
Hamlin
Hand
Hanson

Harding
Hughes
Hutchinson

a) Data not shown to avoid disclousure of information for particular individuals

Total Households

TABLE 18
FOOD STAMP PARTICIPATION
Data for 5 or fewer Households are not published

Total Persons

Benefits

Total

Average Per Household

Average Per Person

31,560

46
708
353
134
587

969
160
222
437

19

587

63
526
835
371

155
802
174

62
732

50
55
254
35
192

143
24
91
52
25

14
574
146

118
1,559
1,127

295
1,208

2,081
321
686

1,025

26

1,673

147
1,105
1,775
1,220

335
1,621
406
142
1,922

121
134
559

69
372

380
55
289
93
68

44
1,278
303

B H B P B B H B P B B H B P B H B P B B H B P B

B HBH P B

$
$
$

75,686 $ 10,117,691

14,733
194,755
150,045

34,890
153,284

271,864
40,824
86,959

136,291

2,726

217,983

18,190
155,670
219,233
161,421

44,012
220,684
54,972
15,898
269,460

15,456
17,667
72,003

8,631
52,104

47,399
6,594
32,426
9,203
7,443

5,870
166,000
39,356

$

@H P BB P @B P BB P @B P BB P & P BB P IR e

IR e

$
$
$

320.59 $

320.28
275.08
425.06
260.37
261.13

280.56
255.15
391.71
311.88
143.47

371.35
288.73
295.95
262.55
435.10

283.95
275.17
315.93
256.42
368.11

309.12
321.22
283.48
246.60
271.38

331.46
274.75
356.33
176.98
297.72

419.29
289.20
269.56

IR e H P BB P @B P BB P &Bh P BB P &Bh P BB P BH P BB P

& A

133.68

124.86
124.92
133.14
118.27
126.89

130.64
127.18
126.76
132.97
104.85

130.29
123.74
140.88
123.51
132.31

131.38
136.14
135.40
111.96
140.20

127.74
131.84
128.81
125.09
140.06

124.73
119.89
112.20

98.96
109.46

133.41
129.89
129.89



County Data

State Totals

Hyde
Jackson
Jerauld
Jones
Kingsbury

Lake
Lawrence
Lincoln
Lyman
McCook

McPherson
Marshall
Meade
Mellette
Miner

Minnehaha
Moody
Pennington
Perkins
Potter

Roberts
Sanborn
Shannon
Spink
Stanley

Sully
Todd
Tripp
Turner
Union

Walworth
Yankton
Ziebach

a) Data not shown to avoid disclousure of information for particular individuals

TABLE 18

FOOD STAMP PARTICIPATION

Total Households

Total Persons

Data for 5 or fewer Households are not published

Benefits

Total

Average Per Household Average Per Person

31,560

27
305
34
21
73

334
701
275
184
104

71
54
541
234
59

6,753
160
5,017
75

36

507
51
2,395
135
65

12
1,561
305
189
242

254
856
333

75,686

77
961
83
52
139

675
1,472
747
597
257

190
106
1,329
654
117

14,940
416
11,679
135

67

1,475
115
6,654
296
156

28
4,684
734
417
560

545
1,812
960

$10,117,691

9,316
133,825
10,857
6,738
16,449

88,857
195,221
93,451
77,123
30,262

23,020
13,008
172,325
95,861
15,662

1,987,521
51,845
1,560,951
16,838
9,047

191,159
13,054
963,460
36,360
18,749

3,537
670,250
99,948
56,898
69,822

74,706
231,087
136,438

B B B B H B P B BB R P B H B P B B BB H P B BB P B B BB H P

$

B B B B H B P B BB R P B H B P B BB BB P B H B P B BB R P

320.59

345.04
438.77
319.32
320.86
225.33

266.04
278.49
339.82
419.15
290.98

324.23
240.89
318.53
409.66
265.46

294.32
324.03
311.13
224.51
251.31

377.04
255.96
402.28
269.33
288.45

294.75
429.37
327.70
301.05
288.52

294.12
269.96
409.72

$

B B B B H B P B BB BB P B H B BB BB R P B H B P B BB H P

133.68

120.99
139.26
130.81
129.58
118.34

131.64
132.62
125.10
129.18
117.75

121.16
122.72
129.67
146.58
133.86

133.03
124.63
133.65
124.73
135.03

129.60
113.51
144.79
122.84
120.19

126.32
143.09
136.17
136.45
124.68

137.08
127.53
142.12



County Data

TABLE 19
INDIVIDUALS ELIGIBLE FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

SCHIP (Title XXI)
Children Included in Total

Total Adults Total Children  Children
-ate Totals 107,196 33,667 73,529 11,900
Aurora 218 70 148 37
Beadle 2,471 821 1,650 305
Bennett 1,303 385 918 130
on Homme 641 220 421 128
Brookings 1,882 623 1,259 197
Brown 3,686 1,376 2,310 489
Brule 667 218 449 95
Buffalo 798 204 594 74
Butte 1,549 465 1,084 210
Campbell 75 46 29 13
-harles Mix 2,144 681 1,463 179
Clark 326 147 179 56
Clay 1,420 555 865 140
Codington 2,748 940 1,808 280
Corson 1,486 439 1,047 100
Custer 612 232 380 107
Davison 2,537 952 1,585 266
Day 750 267 483 113
Deuel 349 116 233 49
Dewey 2,299 713 1,586 164
Douglas 289 136 153 41
Edmunds 339 145 194 58
Fall River 886 328 558 109
Faulk 176 83 93 40
Grant 672 268 404 101
Gregory 675 237 438 95
Haakon 148 50 98 27
Hamlin 695 194 501 101
Hand 257 105 152 48
Hanson 168 44 124 24
Harding 66 13 53 14
Hughes 1,990 648 1,342 253
Hutchinson 678 292 386 104

a) Data not shown to avoid disclousure of information for particular individuals



County Data

TABLE 19
INDIVIDUALS ELIGIBLE FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

Total Adults Total Children
State Totals 107,196 33,667 73,529
Hyde 164 51 113
Jackson 978 300 678
Jerauld 183 71 112
Jones 108 22 86
Kingsbury 338 140 198
Lake 1,018 374 644
Lawrence 2,240 746 1,494
Lincoln 1,502 373 1,129
Lyman 848 190 658
McCook 557 184 373
McPherson 359 136 223
Marshall 204 92 112
Meade 2,106 595 1,511
Mellette 720 246 474
Miner 223 86 137
Minnehaha 20,335 6,063 14,272
Moody 604 148 456
Pennington 15,124 4,556 10,568
Perkins 273 127 146
Potter 181 85 96
Roberts 2,105 537 1,568
Sanborn 228 89 139
Shannon 6,727 2,073 4,654
Spink 753 361 392
Stanley 249 65 184
Sully 77 14 63
Todd 5,033 1,359 3,674
Tripp 1,053 364 689
Turner 723 284 439
Union 874 249 625
Walworth 872 359 513
Yankton 2,697 991 1,706
Ziebach 982 283 699
County Not Available 1,758 41 1,717

a) Data not shown to avoid disclousure of information for particular individuals

SCHIP (Title XXI) Children
Included in Total Children

11,900

29
51
25
21
50

143
328
278

95
101

61
38
335
52
21

2,395
122
1,577
39

14

325
25
340
76
57

15
300
160

86
119

84
319
72

16





